difficulty in meeting its financial obligations as they fall due.

The Union's policy is to ensure that it will always have sufficient cash to allow it to meet its liabilities as and when
they fall due.

25.

Construction Forestry Mining and Energy Union Mining and
Energy Division Victorian District Branch
ABN: 38 442 492 093

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2015

14 Financial risk management {Continued)

liquidity risk {Continued}

The Union's liabilities have contractual maturities which are summarised below:

< 1 year

2015 2014

$ $

Trade payables 274,780 204,223

Market risk

i. Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the reporting
period, whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial
instruments. The Union is also exposed to earnings volatility on floating rate instruments.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

At 31 December 2015, the effect on profit and equity as a result of a 1% in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

2015 2014

$ $

Change in profit

-Increase of 1% in interest rate 3,421 4,176

- Decrease of 1% in interest rate (3,4211 (4,176)

Change in equity

-Increase of 1% in interest rate 3,421 4,176

-Decrease of 1% in interest rate (3,421) (4,176)

26.

' '

Construction Forestry Mining and Energy Union Mining and
Energy Division Victorian District Branch
ABN: 38 442 492 093

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2015

15 Interests of Key Management Personnel

The totals of remuneration paid to the key management personnel of Construction Forestry Mining and Energy
Union Mining and Energy Division Victorian District Branch during the year are as follows:

2015 2014

$ $

Short-term employee benefits

Salary (including annual leave taken) 207,353 204,370

leave accrued 33,200 59,999

240,553 264,369

Post-employment benefits

Superannuation 28,979 28,721

Other long term benefits 3,283 946

Termination benefits

272,815 294,036